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Motivation
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Tammas-Williams et al. (2012) Douglas (1999)

http://resources.renishaw.com

https://www.3yourmind.com/blog-de/

http://www.qualifiedrapidproducts.com
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http://globemetal.com/recycling-
categories/nickel-scrap/

SLM – IN625



Computed Tomography
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BAM-Line CT at BessyII Labor µ-CT v|tome|x L 300/180 PA

Monochromatic

PARALLEL BEAM

Voxel size: >0.5 µm

Polychromatic

Voxel size: 

NE BOC EAM
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200µm

• 1mm 
diameter

• 0.22 mm height

450 pores

33000 
powder particles
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Porosity= 0.05%

Principal Component Analysis
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Y

X

1Voxel = 2µm x 2µm x 2µm

≥VPore 64 Voxel

Porosity= 
0.02%

Porosity= 
0.03%

Porosity= 
0.05% 
(powder)
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Roll off



www.bam.de



13.09.2018 VDI-TUM Expertenforum 14

0kN 2kN

3kN1kN 4kN

4.5kN3.5kN

5kN

0kN'



13.09.2018 VDI-TUM Expertenforum 15

 

 

 

  

 

0kN

2kN

3kN

1kN

4kN

4.5kN

3.5kN

5kN
0kN'

1Voxel =
20µm x 20µm x 20µm
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4.5kN to 5kN 5kN to 0kN'
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Thank you for
your attention!

tobias.thiede@bam.de

✓ Twice the porosity in 
powder compared to strut 

✓ Elongated pores only 
near the edge

✓ Staircase-effect explains 
roughness only partly

✓ Lattice structures failed 
first at the knods


